1
®
EL9211, EL9212, EL9214
FN7007.0Data Sheet December 22, 2004
100MHz 100mA VCOM Amplifiers
The EL9211, EL9212, and EL9214 feature 1, 2, and 4
channel high power output amplifiers. They are designed
primarily for generation of VCOM voltages in TFT-LCD

• Touch-screen displays
• Portable instrumentation
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(See Note)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
TAPE &
REEL
PKG.
DWG. #
EL9211IWZ-T7 5-Pin SOT-23 7” (3K pcs) MDP0038
EL9211IWZ-T7A 5-Pin SOT-23 7” (250 pcs) MDP0038
EL9211IYEZ 8-Pin HMSOP - MDP0050
EL9211IYEZ-T7 8-Pin HMSOP 7” MDP0050
EL9211IYEZ-T13 8-Pin HMSOP 13” MDP0050
EL9212IYEZ 8-Pin HMSOP - MDP0050
EL9212IYEZ-T7 8-Pin HMSOP 7” MDP0050
EL9212IYEZ-T13 8-Pin HMSOP 13” MDP0050
EL9214IREZ 14-Pin HTSSOP - MDP0048
EL9214IREZ-T7 14-Pin HTSSOP 7” MDP0048
EL9214IREZ-T13 14-Pin HTSSOP 13” MDP0048
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products